

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.04 Sydney Girls 1 Georgia Bradley, Charlotte Trent	4	2:08.88 (1) 2:08.88	4:21.15 2:12.27	0.00	+0.00
2	01.05 Sydney Girls 2 Deborah Prospero, Hae Park	6	2:13.30 (2) 2:13.30	4:31.89 2:18.59	10.74	+10.74
3	01.02 MLC School 2 Mia Caputo, Lauren McLean	2	2:14.67 (3) 2:14.67	4:43.78 2:29.11	11.89	+22.63
4	01.01 MLC School 1 Alice Patterson, Jasmine Yip	5	2:19.25 (4) 2:19.25	4:48.40 2:29.15	4.62	+27.25
5	01.06 Tara School 1 Vishakha Singh, Alessandra Pelliociotti	3	2:24.66 (5) 2:24.66	4:50.82 2:26.16	2.42	+29.67
6	01.03 Roseville Paige Shearman, Gina Matthews	7	2:51.49 (6) 2:51.49	5:26.36 2:34.87	35.54	+65.21
7	01.07 Tara School 2 Eliza Keary, Natalie Coppolelli	8	2:54.37 (7) 2:54.37	5:32.55 2:38.18	6.19	+71.40

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01 Central Tablelands Samantha Pett	6	2:16.09 (1) 2:16.09	4:39.25 2:23.16	0.00	+0.00
2	02.02 MLC School Grace Webster	4	2:17.53 (2) 2:17.53	4:42.32 2:24.79	3.07	+3.07
3	02.04 Tara School 2 Gabiella Horton	3	2:31.39 (3) 2:31.39	4:54.75 2:23.36	12.43	+15.50
4	02.03 Tara School 1 Maddison Stubbs	5	2:34.86 (4) 2:34.86	5:03.47 2:28.61	8.72	+24.22
5	02.05 Tara School 3 Paris Preedy	7	2:37.48 (5) 2:37.48	5:22.18 2:44.70	18.71	+42.93

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.02 Loreto Normanhurst B.Berkery,M.Bartholomew,R.Pellizzon,L.O'Brien,c:A.Etcell	4	1:53.61 1:53.61	3:51.44 1:57.83	0.00	+0.00
2	03.04 Pymble Ladies E.Erratt,J.Hilsberg,E.Stanley,E.Parsons,c:J.Cooper	6	1:55.65 1:55.65	3:53.94 1:58.29	2.50	+2.50
3	03.05 Queenwood E.Griffin,T.Mapplebeck,A.Lankow,B.Polkinghorne,c:S.Hadley	7	1:57.43 1:57.43	3:57.35 1:59.92	3.41	+5.91
4	03.03 PLC Sydney G.Page,J.Reodique,J.Kendall,T.Ly,c:S.Townshend	5		4:06.45	9.10	+15.01
5	03.01 Loreto Kirribilli S.Garrow,A.Ryan,A.de Mestre,P.O'Donnell,c:C.Shackley	3	2:02.42 2:02.42	4:14.41 2:11.99	7.96	+22.97
6	03.11 MLC School M.Sutherland,J.Laidlaw,G.Susuairara,E.Taylor,c:N.Dillon Britton	2	2:09.18 2:09.18	4:24.96 2:15.78	10.55	+33.52

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.09 Tara School E.Gordon,I.Bianchini,O.Bartram,O.Bridie,c:C.Crampton	7	1:51.47 (1) 1:51.47	3:43.82 1:52.35	0.00	+0.00
2	03.06 Redlands A.Powell,M.Parker,M.James,U.Beaton,c:S.Henshall	4	1:56.55 (2) 1:56.55	3:57.60 2:01.05	13.78	+13.78
3	03.07 Roseville A.Burke*,A.Bird*,K.Merriel,G.Munro,c:O.Warrant	5	1:59.01 (3) 1:59.01	4:00.90 2:01.89	3.30	+17.08
4	03.08 Sydney Girls E.Principe,M.So,G.Sanders,T.McFadyen,c:C.Phan	6	2:03.31 (4) 2:03.31	4:06.87 2:03.56	5.97	+23.05
5	03.10 Ascham S.Hollingshed,S.Turner*,M.Carney,S.McMahon,c:T.Thane	3	2:06.70 (5) 2:06.70	4:16.24 2:09.54	9.37	+32.42

*substitute

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.02 Loreto Normanhurst B.McGrath,S.Poole,E.Horsley,A.Smith,c:G.Thomas	5	1:58.48 (1) 1:58.48	3:58.65 2:00.17	0.00	+0.00
2	04.04 Pymble Ladies G.Jones,M.Gratwicke,E.Whiteley,Z.Olsen*,c:J.Dwyer	8	2:00.04 (2) 2:00.04	4:01.86 2:01.82	3.21	+3.21
3	04.05 Queenwood E.Hundleby,E.Davidson,A.Elvy,C.Lonergan,c:A.McKeand	6	2:01.19 (3) 2:01.19	4:08.14 2:06.95	6.28	+9.49
4	04.03 PLC Sydney C.Totaro,E.Ryan,G.Entwisle,L.Shouldice,c:K.Woo	4	2:11.19 (6) 2:11.19	4:15.42 2:04.23	7.28	+16.77
5	04.07 Sydney Girls S.Do,N.Nguyen,S.Jaggar,J.Manchester,c:S.Chung	7	2:03.93 (4) 2:03.93	4:16.00 2:12.07	0.58	+17.35
6	04.06 Roseville A.Lawrence*,H.Badgery,J.Blake*,G.Lawrence,c:N.Merchant	2	2:06.45 (5) 2:06.45	4:16.71 2:10.26	0.71	+18.06
7	04.01 Loreto Kirribilli L.Walburn,S.McSweeney,E.Campbell,L.Limmer,c:C.Remedios	3	2:12.27 (7) 2:12.27	4:24.84 2:12.57	8.13	+26.19
8	04.08 Ascham S.Milne,I.Ritchie*,H.Kelley,S.Thane,c:F.MacKenzie	1	2:13.49 (8) 2:13.49	4:28.01 2:14.52	3.17	+29.36

*substitute

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.02 Loreto Normanhurst E.Jalalaty,P.Ryan,I.Prugue,N.McManus,c:J.Walter	2	1:57.97 (1) 1:57.97	3:59.61 2:01.64	0.00	+0.00
2	05.04 PLC Sydney I.Bicego,L.Rowse,C.Wong,I.Hooton,c:M.Bolt	6	2:02.19 (2) 2:02.19	4:07.32 2:05.13	7.71	+7.71
3	05.05 Pymble Ladies A.Shaw,A.Goldsack,A.Elliot,R.Smith,c:E.Hanna	3	2:02.95 (3) 2:02.95	4:12.48 2:09.53	5.16	+12.87
4	05.06 Queenwood M.Barr,Z.Iron,S.Hill,R.Blewitt,c:C.Inwood	4	2:06.07 (4) 2:06.07	4:16.93 2:10.86	4.45	+17.32
5	05.08 Sydney Girls D.Lei,T.Koh,S.Liu,Y.Wu,c:S.Min	5	2:07.04 (5) 2:07.04	4:18.02 2:10.98	1.09	+18.41
6	05.07 Roseville C.McBrayer*,G.Dreyer,I.Stevenson,R.Shevlin*,c:L.Mills	8	2:08.57 (7) 2:08.57	4:19.36 2:10.79	1.34	+19.75
7	05.01 Loreto Kirribilli M.Hadfield,S.Dowsett,M.Hasler,L.Jones,c:A.Holden	7	2:07.84 (6) 2:07.84	4:26.86 2:19.02	7.50	+27.25

*substitute

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.02 Loreto Normanhurst O.Elstob,K.Austin,G.Archer,L.Graham,c:E.Fessey	3	1:55.55 (1) 1:55.55	3:57.46 2:01.91	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 Pymble Ladies C.Silva,E.Petschack,C.Young,C.Downey,c:C.Porter	5	2:05.46 (2) 2:05.46	4:15.67 2:10.21	18.21	+18.21
3	06.05 Queenwood P.Papas,E.Rogers,B.O'Callaghan,S.Adams,c:I.Yeaman	4	2:08.18 (3) 2:08.18	4:21.59 2:13.41	5.92	+24.13
4	06.06 Sydney Girls Q.Yu,N.Wang,J.Huynh,J.Kang,c:R.Liang	7	2:10.16 (4) 2:10.16	4:23.04 2:12.88	1.45	+25.58
5	06.01 Loreto Kirribilli S.Lenehan,A.Murphy,C.Moore,J.Jowitt,c:B.Long	6	2:11.62 (5) 2:11.62	4:31.13 2:19.51	8.09	+33.67
6	06.03 PLC Sydney J.Lorenz,H.Fredericks,E.Caldelis,S.Lyons,c:R.Blinkhorn	8	2:18.34 (6) 2:18.34	4:34.34 2:16.00	3.21	+36.88

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins			
1	08.09 Ascham Georgina Masters, Mimi Hall	1		1:55.56 (1) 1:55.56	3:58.68 (1) 2:03.12	6:03.00 2:04.32	0.00	+0.00		
2	08.04 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Alexandra Mahoney, Alexandra McInerney	8		2:00.11 (2) 2:00.11	4:10.52 (2) 2:10.41	6:21.91 2:11.39	18.91	+18.91		
3	08.03 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Joanna Abbey, Lara Wainwright	6		2:04.89 (3) 2:04.89	4:16.91 (3) 2:12.02	6:29.19 2:12.28	7.28	+26.19		
4	08.06 Pymble Ladies 1 Isabelle Everingham, Gilllian Schmiede	5		2:06.08 (4) 2:06.08	4:20.40 (4) 2:14.32	6:35.53 2:15.13	6.34	+32.53		
5	08.07 Pymble Ladies 2 Katherine Inglis, Georgina Cook	7		2:10.54 (5) 2:10.54	4:26.09 (5) 2:15.55	6:35.83 2:09.74	0.30	+32.83		
6	08.08 Redlands Mia Evans, Gabriella Richardson	3		2:16.18 (6) 2:16.18	4:35.23 (6) 2:19.05	6:50.66 2:15.43	14.83	+47.66		
7	08.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Zoe Mangos, Madeleine Walsh	4		2:17.66 (7) 2:17.66	4:39.30 (7) 2:21.64	7:02.77 2:23.47	12.11	+59.77		
8	08.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Jordana Brown, Rachel Bard	9		2:18.59 (8) 2:18.59	4:45.42 (8) 2:26.83	7:12.33 2:26.91	9.56	+69.33		
	08.05 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Isobel Sherwood, Emma Jenkins	2	DID NOT START							

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins			
1	09.19 Pymble Ladies 1 Charlotte Medway	5		2:08.41 (1) 2:08.41	4:22.65 (1) 2:14.24	6:37.36 2:14.71	0.00	+0.00		
2	09.28 Queenwood 2 Nikki Gunton	3		2:14.12 (2) 2:14.12	4:35.53 (2) 2:21.41	6:53.97 2:18.44	16.61	+16.61		
3	09.11 PLC Sydney 1 Dyone Bettega	2		2:14.46 (3) 2:14.46	4:36.13 (3) 2:21.67	6:54.10 2:17.97	0.13	+16.74		
4	09.12 PLC Sydney 2 Chloe Jamieson-Grigg	9		2:21.91 (4) 2:21.91	4:50.22 (4) 2:28.31	7:18.70 2:28.48	24.60	+41.34		
5	09.13 PLC Sydney 3 Natasha Noore	4		2:23.41 (5) 2:23.41	4:51.76 (5) 2:28.35	7:21.83 2:30.07	3.13	+44.47		
6	09.02 Loreto Kirribilli 10 Anna Luxford	8		2:31.21 (8) 2:31.21	4:56.42 (6) 2:25.21	7:25.36 2:28.94	3.53	+48.00		
7	09.33 Ascham Mia MacMahon	1		2:24.81 (6) 2:24.81	4:57.94 (7) 2:33.13	7:32.97 2:35.03	7.61	+55.61		
8	09.05 Loreto Kirribilli 4 Ruby Schubert	6		2:30.86 (7) 2:30.86	5:26.60 (8) 2:55.74	7:45.31 2:18.71	12.34	+67.95		
	09.31 Sydney Girls Romola Davenport	7	SCRATCHED							

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	09.32 Tara School Kate O'Gorman	9		2:04.26 (1) 2:04.26	4:14.54 (1) 2:10.28	6:22.41 2:07.87	0.00	+0.00
2	09.34 Mosman Ella Connaghan	1		2:04.45 (2) 2:04.45	4:17.34 (2) 2:12.89	6:30.00 2:12.66	7.59	+7.59
3	09.22 Pymble Ladies 4 Lara Campbell	6		2:08.47 (3) 2:08.47	4:27.57 (3) 2:19.10	6:46.72 2:19.15	16.72	+24.31
4	09.29 Queenwood 3 Anna Neville	3		2:11.24 (4) 2:11.24	4:32.73 (4) 2:21.49	6:53.21 2:20.48	6.49	+30.80
5	09.20 Pymble Ladies 2 Portia Olsen	2		2:17.23 (5) 2:17.23	4:37.74 (5) 2:20.51	7:01.46 2:23.72	8.25	+39.05
6	09.03 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Amelia Stella	8		2:22.21 (6) 2:22.21	4:47.07 (6) 2:24.86	7:14.41 2:27.34	12.95	+52.00
7	09.14 PLC Sydney 4 Jessica Lyons	4		2:28.19 (8) 2:28.19	4:59.42 (7) 2:31.23	7:26.29 2:26.87	11.88	+63.88
8	09.09 Loreto Kirribilli 8 Gemma Dean	5		2:25.39 (7) 2:25.39	5:00.64 (9) 2:35.25	7:33.60 2:32.96	7.31	+71.19
9	09.18 PLC Sydney 8 Isabella Vari	7		2:29.72 (9) 2:29.72	5:00.25 (8) 2:30.53	7:37.91 2:37.66	4.31	+75.50

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	09.30 Queenwood 4 Amelia Hellicar-Foster	8		2:08.98 (1) 2:08.98	4:25.55 (1) 2:16.57	6:45.02 2:19.47	0.00	+0.00
2	09.25 Pymble Ladies 7 Jasmine Hanley	9		2:12.41 (2) 2:12.41	4:34.94 (2) 2:22.53	6:55.28 2:20.34	10.26	+10.26
3	09.06 Loreto Kirribilli 5 Isabelle Crowe	2		2:17.15 (4) 2:17.15	4:41.15 (3) 2:24.00	7:01.75 2:20.60	6.47	+16.73
4	09.10 Loreto Kirribilli 9 Mary Caldwell	5		2:18.64 (5) 2:18.64	4:43.73 (4) 2:25.09	7:03.57 2:19.84	1.82	+18.55
5	09.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Victoria Wills	7		2:27.03 (6) 2:27.03	4:56.77 (6) 2:29.74	7:22.59 2:25.82	19.02	+37.57
6	09.21 Pymble Ladies 3 Georgia Smith	4		2:14.30 (3) 2:14.30	4:44.27 (5) 2:29.97	7:25.14 2:40.87	2.55	+40.12
7	09.17 PLC Sydney 7 Mariana Sakr	3		2:35.90 (7) 2:35.90	5:18.48 (7) 2:42.58	7:55.06 2:36.58	29.92	+70.04
8	09.15 PLC Sydney 5 Emma Lukabyo	6		2:39.23 (8) 2:39.23	5:29.63 (8) 2:50.40	8:20.08 2:50.45	25.02	+95.06

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	09.23 Pymble Ladies 5 Madeline Tanna	2		2:12.56 (3) 2:12.56	4:27.75 (1) 2:15.19	6:42.19 2:14.44	0.00	+0.00
2	09.24 Pymble Ladies 6 Olivia O'Connor	4		2:11.66 (1) 2:11.66	4:28.04 (2) 2:16.38	6:46.61 2:18.57	4.42	+4.42
3	09.27 Queenwood 1 Monica Osborn	6		2:11.98 (2) 2:11.98	4:34.75 (3) 2:22.77	6:54.98 2:20.23	8.37	+12.79
4	09.26 Pymble Ladies 8 Grace McCloskey	8		2:17.63 (6) 2:17.63	4:40.57 (4) 2:22.94	7:04.02 2:23.45	9.04	+21.83
5	09.16 PLC Sydney 6 Sophia Henning	3		2:19.68 (7) 2:19.68	4:46.05 (6) 2:26.37	7:14.84 2:28.79	10.82	+32.65
6	09.07 Loreto Kirribilli 6 Jane Cavanagh	5		2:19.70 (8) 2:19.70	4:50.10 (8) 2:30.40	7:16.08 2:25.98	1.24	+33.89
7	09.04 Loreto Kirribilli 3 Sophia Barbour	9		2:17.43 (5) 2:17.43	4:47.80 (7) 2:30.37	7:16.19 2:28.39	0.11	+34.00
8	09.08 Loreto Kirribilli 7 Georgina Downe	7		2:16.73 (4) 2:16.73	4:42.91 (5) 2:26.18	7:16.35 2:33.44	0.16	+34.16

Race 13 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Loreto Normanhurst 2 H.Loneragan,I.Balmer,C.Hassall,P.Houghton,c:G.Archer	6	2:04.11 (1) 2:04.11	4:08.76 2:04.65	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 S.Rose,E.Austin,L.Cook,P.Brown,c:M.Youssef	8	2:07.44 (2) 2:07.44	4:15.58 2:08.14	6.82	+6.82
3	11.06 Pymble Ladies 1 H.Green,L.Grogan,S.Shewell,A.Zhu*,c:A.Wan	9	2:08.95 (3) 2:08.95	4:22.84 2:13.89	7.26	+14.08
4	11.04 Loreto Normanhurst 4 C.Morrison,E.Fessey,A.Etcell,G.Thomas,c:E.Jalalaty	2	2:13.17 (5) 2:13.17	4:23.68 2:10.51	0.84	+14.92
5	11.07 Pymble Ladies 2 G.Pridde,R.Georgiou*,E.Parsons,L.Brown,c:R.Parker	3	2:10.33 (4) 2:10.33	4:29.05 2:18.72	5.37	+20.29
6	11.08 Pymble Ladies 3 L.Longstaff,S.Buckland,F.Marcoolyn-Lindsay,E.Stafford,c:C.D'Souza	5	2:13.74 (6) 2:13.74	4:32.12 2:18.38	3.07	+23.36
7	11.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 P.Rich,L.Hunter*,E.Doyle,J.Walter,c:O.Elstob	4	2:16.49 (7) 2:16.49	4:35.66 2:19.17	3.54	+26.90
8	11.05 PLC Sydney T.Chua,E.Edwards,A.McCarthy,K.Taylor,c:E.Vey-Cox	7	2:19.78 (8) 2:19.78	4:51.88 2:32.10	16.22	+43.12

*substitute

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 14 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Div 1					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	12.01 Loreto Kirribilli P.Wills,T.rigney,S.De Angelis,D.Barrett,c:C.Shackley	2	1:56.40 1:56.40	3:59.12 2:02.72	0.00	+0.00
2	12.06 Sydney Girls D.Prospero,C.Trent,G.Bradley,H.Park,c:S.Ng	6	2:03.13 2:03.13	4:09.31 2:06.18	10.19	+10.19
3	12.04 Redlands S.Van Der Tang,K.Vallins-Koertge,B.O'Sullivan,P.Campbell,c:S.Henshall	4	2:04.70 2:04.70	4:11.02 2:06.32	1.71	+11.90
4	12.07 Tara School V.Singh,A.Pelliociotti,M.Stubbs,G.Horton,c:N.Coppolelli	3	2:08.99 2:08.99	4:18.34 2:09.35	7.32	+19.22
5	12.05 Roseville I.Stevenson,A.Woodward,C.McBrayer,R.Shevlin,c:L.Mills	7		4:21.15	2.81	+22.03
6	12.03 Queenwood H.Longworth,C.McCulloch,M.Neville,A.Johnson,c:T.Barnet	8	2:09.84 2:09.84	4:24.47 2:14.63	3.32	+25.35
7	12.02 MLC School J.Yip,A.Patterson,L.McLean,G.Webster,c:M.Caputo	5	2:13.32 2:13.32	4:32.38 2:19.06	7.91	+33.26

Race 15 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Div 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.02 Queenwood K.Holden,E.O'Donnell,O.Dalziell,G.Chubb,c:S.Armstrong	6	2:11.48 (2) 2:11.48	4:20.48 2:09.00	0.00	+0.00
2	13.04 Sydney Girls H.Song,L.Li,J.Kuang,P.Sale,c:A.Leung	4	2:10.85 (1) 2:10.85	4:23.96 2:13.11	3.48	+3.48
3	13.03 Roseville L.Ritchens,K.Vargoczky,K.Moors,N.Merchant,c:G.Matthews	5	2:15.98 (3) 2:15.98	4:33.09 2:17.11	9.13	+12.61
4	13.01 Loreto Kirribilli N.Mulveney,P.Halley,E.Dixon,A.Andrews,c:K.Leaver	7	2:47.02 (4) 2:47.02	4:55.24 2:08.22	22.15	+34.76

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Div 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.01 Loreto Kirribilli M.Martin,S.Molyneux,I.Conti-Morato,L.Couper,c:A.Dadich	6	2:05.11 (1) 2:05.11	4:14.70 2:09.59	0.00	+0.00
2	14.02 Queenwood L.Kent-Jones,E.Luo,A.Buckley,R.Bishop,c:N.Verma	7	2:11.96 (2) 2:11.96	4:25.89 2:13.93	11.19	+11.19
3	14.03 Roseville L.Buining,C.Cambridge,E.Fookes,A.Bailey-Coleman,c:N.Crowley	5	2:21.52 (3) 2:21.52	4:40.60 2:19.08	14.71	+25.90
4	14.04 Sydney Girls E.Liao,C.Lin,M.Otaki,K.Tong,c:N.Oshana	4	2:29.00 (4) 2:29.00	4:50.51 2:21.51	9.91	+35.81

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Div 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.03 Loreto Kirribilli 3 J.Collins,B.Peacocke,H.Madden,C.Kelly,c:I.Sullivan	8	2:12.03 (1) 2:12.03	4:26.46 2:14.43	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Loreto Kirribilli 2 H.Potts,C.Goodman,E.Silk,M.Davidson,c:S.Price	2	2:18.16 (3) 2:18.16	4:35.02 2:16.86	8.56	+8.56
3	15.06 Sydney Girls 4 B.Newman,M.Guan,C.Pham,S.Durmush,c:I.Noakes	7	2:14.91 (2) 2:14.91	4:37.87 2:22.96	2.85	+11.41
4	15.07 Sydney Girls 5 L.Gordon,D.Dervenis,O.Doyle,K.Wong,c:E.Appleton	5	2:24.49 (5) 2:24.49	4:47.37 2:22.88	9.50	+20.91
5	15.01 Loreto Kirribilli 1 L.Fitzgibbon,S.Pribula,N.Hremiako,K.Hogg,c:G.Drinnan	4	2:23.39 (4) 2:23.39	4:48.22 2:24.83	0.85	+21.76
6	15.04 Queenwood 1 E.Pike,C.Lawrence,S.Mullins,K.Weate,c:E.Macho	6	2:30.26 (6) 2:30.26	5:01.39 2:31.13	13.17	+34.93
7	15.08 Sydney Girls 6 S.Chen,J.Lim,T.Norman,S.Gore,c:S.Quan	9	2:31.70 (7) 2:31.70	5:03.32 2:31.62	1.93	+36.86
8	15.05 Queenwood 2 H.Schnorpfeil,C.Tennant,M.Stowe,A.Johns,c:J.Pollock	3	2:33.14 (8) 2:33.14	5:12.52 2:39.38	9.20	+46.06

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 18 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.02 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Madelyn Picone, Rose Beasley	2	1:56.96 (1) 1:56.96	4:00.90 (1) 2:03.94	6:06.00 (1) 2:05.10	8:11.18 2:05.18	0.00	+0.00
2	16.20 Ascham 2 Lucy Creer*, Isabella Poulden	8	1:59.20 (2) 1:59.20	4:06.56 (2) 2:07.36	6:14.94 (2) 2:08.38	8:20.94 2:06.00	9.76	+9.76
3	16.01 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Caroline Flynn, Sarah Munro	7	2:03.16 (4) 2:03.16	4:13.42 (4) 2:10.26	6:25.37 (4) 2:11.95	8:32.81 2:07.44	11.87	+21.63
4	16.08 Pymble Ladies 3 Jamie Walker, Olivia Morrison	3	2:00.82 (3) 2:00.82	4:11.42 (3) 2:10.60	6:24.79 (3) 2:13.37	8:38.96 2:14.17	6.15	+27.78
5	16.14 Roseville 2 Olivia Cope, Charlotte Whitworth	4	2:03.23 (5) 2:03.23	4:15.37 (5) 2:12.14	6:28.27 (5) 2:12.90	8:39.89 2:11.62	0.93	+28.71
6	16.11 Pymble Ladies 6 Holly Sigler, Madeleine Lee	6	2:05.65 (6) 2:05.65	4:17.58 (6) 2:11.93	6:30.80 (6) 2:13.22	8:45.09 2:14.29	5.20	+33.91
7	16.05 MLC School Alex Lacic, Caitlin Wallace	5	2:12.29 (7) 2:12.29	4:40.79 (7) 2:28.50	7:10.21 (7) 2:29.42	9:37.81 2:27.60	52.72	+86.63

*substitute

Race 19 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	16.13 Roseville 1 Madeleine Playfair, Lauren Addison*	4	1:57.90 (1) 1:57.90	4:04.77 (1) 2:06.87	6:11.53 (1) 2:06.76	8:17.55 2:06.02	0.00	+0.00		
2	16.10 Pymble Ladies 5 Francesca Sills, Katherina Roberts	7	2:02.97 (2) 2:02.97	4:11.82 (2) 2:08.85	6:22.79 (2) 2:10.97	8:31.55 2:08.76	14.00	+14.00		
3	16.06 Pymble Ladies 1 Rhianna Dawson, Skye Campbell	2	2:05.34 (3) 2:05.34	4:16.73 (3) 2:11.39	6:35.20 (3) 2:18.47	8:56.04 2:20.84	24.49	+38.49		
4	16.17 Tara School 1 Marina McMillan, Emma Bonthorne*	5	2:17.69 (6) 2:17.69	4:38.02 (6) 2:20.33	6:56.18 (6) 2:18.16	9:10.26 2:14.08	14.22	+52.71		
5	16.21 Ascham 3 Alexandra Heffernan, Natalie Turner	8	2:11.41 (5) 2:11.41	4:32.13 (4) 2:20.72	6:53.74 (4) 2:21.61	9:12.93 2:19.19	2.67	+55.38		
6	16.16 Sydney Girls 2 Yumi Bhattarai*, Alice Cai	3	2:11.28 (4) 2:11.28	4:32.22 (5) 2:20.94	6:54.24 (5) 2:22.02	9:13.80 2:19.56	0.87	+56.25		
	16.15 Sydney Girls 1 Georgia Hamilton, Grace Lynch	6	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 20 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	16.03 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Alexandra Cooksey, Emma Fessey	5	1:56.88 (1) 1:56.88	4:01.70 (1) 2:04.82	6:10.32 (1) 2:08.62	8:16.54 2:06.22	0.00	+0.00
2	16.12 Redlands Grace Crawford-Smith, Ina Marshall-Davies	8	2:04.34 (2) 2:04.34	4:15.09 (2) 2:10.75	6:29.21 (2) 2:14.12	8:38.22 2:09.01	21.68	+21.68
3	16.04 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Erin Goode, Sarah D'Arcy	3	2:07.81 (5) 2:07.81	4:20.71 (3) 2:12.90	6:33.60 (3) 2:12.89	8:43.16 2:09.56	4.94	+26.62
4	16.19 Ascham 1 Honor Mijatovic*, Annabelle Gall	6	2:05.28 (3) 2:05.28	4:22.27 (4) 2:16.99	6:41.26 (5) 2:18.99	8:52.87 2:11.61	9.71	+36.33
5	16.07 Pymble Ladies 2 Beth Ward, Sophie Paterson	2	2:07.56 (4) 2:07.56	4:23.70 (5) 2:16.14	6:40.86 (4) 2:17.16	8:56.13 2:15.27	3.26	+39.59
6	16.09 Pymble Ladies 4 Lauren Jefferies, Alexandra Williamson	7	2:08.97 (6) 2:08.97	4:26.35 (6) 2:17.38	6:48.71 (6) 2:22.36	9:11.15 2:22.44	15.02	+54.61
7	16.18 Tara School 2 Haley Evirgen*, Georgia Bliss	4	2:21.30 (7) 2:21.30	4:49.14 (7) 2:27.84	7:18.59 (7) 2:29.45	9:42.55 2:23.96	31.40	+86.01

*substitute

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 21 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	17.50 Mosman Ella Connaghan	1	2:11.28 (1) 2:11.28	4:26.90 (1) 2:15.62	6:40.87 (1) 2:13.97	8:52.43 2:11.56	0.00	+0.00		
2	17.29 Pymble Ladies 7 Tali Gordon	9	2:12.69 (2) 2:12.69	4:31.20 (2) 2:18.51	6:52.11 (2) 2:20.91	9:11.03 2:18.92	18.60	+18.60		
3	17.06 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Bridget Malloy	2	2:17.46 (3) 2:17.46	4:41.25 (3) 2:23.79	7:04.68 (3) 2:23.43	9:24.58 2:19.90	13.55	+32.15		
4	17.45 Roseville 3 Caroline Murray	5	2:20.12 (7) 2:20.12	4:46.94 (6) 2:26.82	7:14.86 (5) 2:27.92	9:37.74 2:22.88	13.16	+45.31		
5	17.07 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Lucie Holden	6	2:19.40 (5) 2:19.40	4:46.77 (5) 2:27.37	7:16.15 (6) 2:29.38	9:38.59 2:22.44	0.85	+46.16		
6	17.30 Pymble Ladies 8 Jessica Everingham	7	2:19.75 (6) 2:19.75	4:44.45 (4) 2:24.70	7:14.22 (4) 2:29.77	9:45.16 2:30.94	6.57	+52.73		
7	17.17 Loreto Normanhurst 6 Edwina Smith	8	2:18.97 (4) 2:18.97	4:56.60 (7) 2:37.63	7:37.81 (7) 2:41.21	10:02.50 2:24.69	17.34	+70.07		
	17.34 Queenwood 12 Lucy James	3	SCRATCHED							
	17.13 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Elizabeth Etccl	4	DID NOT START							

Race 22 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	17.02 ANU 2 Tessa George	3	2:04.90 (1) 2:04.90	4:14.78 (1) 2:09.88	6:26.00 (1) 2:11.22	8:37.66 2:11.66	0.00	+0.00
2	17.40 Queenwood 7 Zoe Elvy	2	2:16.59 (6) 2:16.59	4:33.63 (3) 2:17.04	6:45.76 (2) 2:12.13	8:59.05 2:13.29	21.39	+21.39
3	17.26 Pymble Ladies 4 Anna Jackman	7	2:15.55 (5) 2:15.55	4:34.64 (4) 2:19.09	6:52.06 (3) 2:17.42	9:07.55 2:15.49	8.50	+29.89
4	17.41 Queenwood 8 Angela Scicluna	8	2:13.99 (3) 2:13.99	4:34.89 (5) 2:20.90	6:53.62 (4) 2:18.73	9:12.46 2:18.84	4.91	+34.80
5	17.11 Loreto Kirribilli 6 Sophie Small	9	2:10.14 (2) 2:10.14	4:32.22 (2) 2:22.08	6:57.67 (5) 2:25.45	9:21.68 2:24.01	9.22	+44.02
6	17.18 MLC School Brianna Caputo	4	2:15.06 (4) 2:15.06	4:39.21 (6) 2:24.15	7:05.39 (6) 2:26.18	9:28.90 2:23.51	7.22	+51.24
7	17.22 PLC Sydney 4 Louisa Wilson	6	2:19.42 (7) 2:19.42	4:44.56 (7) 2:25.14	7:11.43 (7) 2:26.87	9:37.26 2:25.83	8.36	+59.60
8	17.16 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Olivia Taylor	5	2:32.59 (8) 2:32.59	5:09.95 (8) 2:37.36	7:48.30 (8) 2:38.35	10:24.27 2:35.97	47.01	+106.6

Race 23 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	17.35 Queenwood 2 Lucy Lillas	7	2:04.71 (1) 2:04.71	4:14.97 (1) 2:10.26	6:30.45 (1) 2:15.48	8:42.92 2:12.47	0.00	+0.00		
2	17.24 Pymble Ladies 2 Hannah Chadwick	3	2:11.76 (2) 2:11.76	4:26.41 (2) 2:14.65	6:40.55 (2) 2:14.14	8:52.46 2:11.91	9.54	+9.54		
3	17.21 PLC Sydney 3 Lauren Sheather	4	2:13.72 (3) 2:13.72	4:36.75 (3) 2:23.03	6:58.26 (3) 2:21.51	9:17.06 2:18.80	24.60	+34.14		
4	17.46 Roseville 4 Madison Spira	5	2:23.14 (4) 2:23.14	4:45.81 (4) 2:22.67	7:06.51 (4) 2:20.70	9:24.66 2:18.15	7.60	+41.74		
5	17.12 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Phoebe O'Hanlon	2	2:30.83 (6) 2:30.83	5:03.65 (6) 2:32.82	7:33.66 (5) 2:30.01	9:57.86 2:24.20	33.20	+74.94		
6	17.14 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Madeleine Stenmark	6	2:28.98 (5) 2:28.98	4:59.08 (5) 2:30.10	7:33.85 (6) 2:34.77	10:21.55 2:47.70	23.69	+98.63		
	17.47 Roseville 5 Lauren Addison	8	DID NOT START							
	17.48 Sydney Girls Yumi Bhattarai	9	SCRATCHED							

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 24 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 4			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	17.03 Glebe Natalia Dou	3	2:06.57 (1) 2:06.57	4:20.71 2:14.14	6:35.23 (1) 2:14.52	8:48.82 2:13.59	0.00	+0.00		
2	17.23 Pymble Ladies 1 Serena Cox	2	2:11.05 (3) 2:11.05		6:38.64 (2) 2:12.94	8:51.58 2:12.94	2.76	+2.76		
3	17.39 Queenwood 6 Georgia Dee	7	2:14.79 (6) 2:14.79	4:28.79 2:14.00	6:41.55 (3) 2:12.76	8:54.37 2:12.82	2.79	+5.55		
4	17.36 Queenwood 3 Gillian Horne	5	2:11.97 (5) 2:11.97	4:28.54 2:16.57	6:44.66 (5) 2:16.12	8:58.61 2:13.95	4.24	+9.79		
5	17.37 Queenwood 4 Charly-Rose Iron	9	2:07.26 (2) 2:07.26	4:25.04 2:17.78	6:44.23 (4) 2:19.19	9:01.24 2:17.01	2.63	+12.42		
6	17.20 PLC Sydney 2 Lily Turpin	8	2:11.46 (4) 2:11.46	4:31.09 2:19.63	6:53.36 (6) 2:22.27	9:14.05 2:20.69	12.81	+25.23		
7	17.05 Leichhardt Imogen Smith	4	2:15.98 (7) 2:15.98	4:38.28 2:22.30	7:00.39 (7) 2:22.11	9:21.81 2:21.42	7.76	+32.99		
	17.04 MLC School Alessandra Fuscaldo	6	SCRATCHED							

Race 25 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 5			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	17.01 ANU 1 Bonnie Andrews	6	2:04.96 (1) 2:04.96	4:16.31 (1) 2:11.35	6:28.10 (1) 2:11.79	8:38.18 2:10.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	17.10 Loreto Kirribilli 5 Emma Ryan	5	2:09.42 (2) 2:09.42	4:24.37 (2) 2:14.95	6:40.90 (2) 2:16.53	8:58.52 2:17.62	20.34	+20.34		
3	17.19 PLC Sydney 1 Julia Hamilton	8	2:10.58 (3) 2:10.58	4:30.71 (3) 2:20.13	6:49.31 (3) 2:18.60	9:05.92 2:16.61	7.40	+27.74		
4	17.32 Queenwood 10 Saskia Hartog	7	2:12.09 (4) 2:12.09	4:32.52 (4) 2:20.43	6:54.39 (4) 2:21.87	9:18.34 2:23.95	12.42	+40.16		
5	17.27 Pymble Ladies 5 Georgia Campbell	4	2:18.07 (6) 2:18.07	4:42.52 (6) 2:24.45	7:04.96 (6) 2:22.44	9:24.63 2:19.67	6.29	+46.45		
6	17.33 Queenwood 11 Julia Thorn	9	2:12.65 (5) 2:12.65	4:35.98 (5) 2:23.33	6:59.81 (5) 2:23.83	9:28.59 2:28.78	3.96	+50.41		
7	17.42 Queenwood 9 Dana Ganley	2	2:22.72 (7) 2:22.72	4:47.64 (7) 2:24.92	7:10.89 (7) 2:23.25	9:34.57 2:23.68	5.98	+56.39		
	17.09 Loreto Kirribilli 4 Eleanor Ticehurst	3	SCRATCHED							

Race 26 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Division 6			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	17.38 Queenwood 5 Sophie Deans	5	2:07.77 (2) 2:07.77	4:19.85 (1) 2:12.08	6:31.53 (1) 2:11.68	8:44.95 2:13.42	0.00	+0.00		
2	17.31 Queenwood 1 Rafaela Stalph	9	2:06.59 (1) 2:06.59	4:21.28 (2) 2:14.69	6:34.22 (2) 2:12.94	8:50.04 2:15.82	5.09	+5.09		
3	17.08 Loreto Kirribilli 3 Jessica Greene	6	2:12.78 (4) 2:12.78	4:32.16 (4) 2:19.38	6:47.07 (3) 2:14.91	9:01.93 2:14.86	11.89	+16.98		
4	17.28 Pymble Ladies 6 Stephanie Tanna	2	2:15.98 (5) 2:15.98	4:33.08 (5) 2:17.10	6:49.97 (5) 2:16.89	9:08.23 2:18.26	6.30	+23.28		
5	17.49 Ascham Adelaide Guinness	1	2:11.73 (3) 2:11.73	4:29.82 (3) 2:18.09	6:48.53 (4) 2:18.71	9:16.76 2:28.23	8.53	+31.81		
6	17.25 Pymble Ladies 3 Alana Battersby	4	2:18.75 (6) 2:18.75	4:41.09 (6) 2:22.34	7:00.57 (6) 2:19.48	9:24.40 2:23.83	7.64	+39.45		
7	17.43 Roseville 1 Madeleine Sampson	3	2:22.06 (7) 2:22.06	4:50.01 (7) 2:27.95	7:17.98 (7) 2:27.97	9:46.42 2:28.44	22.02	+61.47		
8	17.15 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Clemetine Rocks	8	2:25.49 (8) 2:25.49	4:57.09 (8) 2:31.60	7:31.35 (8) 2:34.26	10:03.52 2:32.17	17.10	+78.57		
	17.44 Roseville 2 Charlotte Whitworth	7	DID NOT START							

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	18.04 Pymble Ladies Olsen,Smith,Medway,Campbell,c:Evans	3		1:52.01 (1) 1:52.01	3:51.24 (1) 1:59.23	5:47.20 1:55.96	0.00	+0.00
2	18.06 Roseville Fielding-MacKenzie*, Woodley,Merchant, Woodley,c:Shapcott	7		1:53.00 (2) 1:53.00	3:54.28 (2) 2:01.28	5:52.19 1:57.91	4.99	+4.99
3	18.05 Queenwood Gunton,Neville,Neville,Hellicar-Foster,c:Hosking	6		1:54.39 (3) 1:54.39	3:55.63 (3) 2:01.24	5:52.82 1:57.19	0.63	+5.62
4	18.01 Loreto Kirribilli Dean,Wills,Ireland,Crowe,c:McLennan	8		1:57.92 (4) 1:57.92	4:04.69 (4) 2:06.77	6:07.50 2:02.81	14.68	+20.30
5	18.02 Loreto Normanhurst Mahoney,Abbey,McInerney,Wainwright,c:Gray	4		1:59.29 (5) 1:59.29	4:05.59 (5) 2:06.30	6:08.12 2:02.53	0.62	+20.92
6	18.03 PLC Sydney Noore,Lyons,Jamieson-Grigg,Bettega,c:Hamilton	5		2:00.83 (6) 2:00.83	4:08.13 (6) 2:07.30	6:12.50 2:04.37	4.38	+25.30

*substitute

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	19.04 Pymble Ladies Hanley,O'Connor,McCloskey,Tanna,c:Cooper	4		1:57.03 (1) 1:57.03	3:57.73 (1) 2:00.70	5:59.43 2:01.70	0.00	+0.00
2	19.05 Roseville Easson*,Munro*,Begg,Gill	3		1:57.23 (2) 1:57.23	4:03.65 (2) 2:06.42	6:10.50 2:06.85	11.07	+11.07
3	19.01 Loreto Kirribilli Stella,Cavanagh,Caldwell,Barbour,c:Brooker	5		2:05.44 (3) 2:05.44	4:16.84 (3) 2:11.40	6:21.58 2:04.74	11.08	+22.15
4	19.03 PLC Sydney Vari,Sakr,Henning,Lukabyo,c:Townshend	7		2:11.88 (4) 2:11.88	4:33.79 (4) 2:21.91	6:54.05 2:20.26	32.47	+54.62
	19.02 Loreto Normanhurst Berkery,Jenkins,Sherwood,O'Brien,c:Etccl	6	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 29 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	20.01 Loreto Kirribilli Downe,Bard,Luxford,Schubert,c:Wills	6		2:04.51 (1) 2:04.51	4:15.22 (1) 2:10.71	6:24.80 2:09.58	0.00	+0.00
2	20.02 Pymble Ladies Inglis,Thurn,Herron,Schmiede,c:Dwyer	5		2:06.23 (2) 2:06.23	4:16.83 (2) 2:10.60	6:25.11 2:08.28	0.31	+0.31

Race 30 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	21.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Brigette Berkery, Lucinda O'Brien	2	2:04.81 (1) 2:04.81	4:11.46 2:06.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.04 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Rebecca Pellizzon, Emma Jalalaty	6	2:05.29 (2) 2:05.29	4:15.38 2:10.09	3.92	+3.92	
3	21.11 Pymble Ladies 5 Eloise Hanna, Abigail Zhu	8	2:06.86 (3) 2:06.86	4:23.47 2:16.61	8.09	+12.01	
4	21.14 Sydney Girls 2 Tara McFadyen, Grace Sanders	5	2:10.90 (5) 2:10.90	4:23.55 2:12.65	0.08	+12.09	
5	21.01 Loreto Kirribilli Laura Sindone, Anna Mateffy	9	2:09.64 (4) 2:09.64	4:25.37 2:15.73	1.82	+13.91	
6	21.16 Ascham 1 Madeline Carney, Sacha Thane*	1	2:10.94 (6) 2:10.94	4:26.96 2:16.02	1.59	+15.50	
7	21.05 MLC School 1 Grace Susuairara, Eve Taylor	3	2:14.17 (7) 2:14.17	4:32.99 2:18.82	6.03	+21.53	
8	21.08 Pymble Ladies 2 Amy Shaw, Caitlin Silva	4	2:20.44 (8) 2:20.44	4:43.13 2:22.69	10.14	+31.67	
9	21.13 Sydney Girls 1 Qing Yu, Renee Liang	7	2:21.91 (9) 2:21.91	4:48.94 2:27.03	5.81	+37.48	

*substitute

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 31 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.07 Pymble Ladies 1 Jordan Hilsberg, Annabelle Elliot	4	2:05.98 (2) 2:05.98	4:10.02 2:04.04	0.00	+0.00
2	21.10 Pymble Ladies 4 Madeleine Gratwicke, Chloe Downey	8	2:05.48 (1) 2:05.48	4:13.80 2:08.32	3.78	+3.78
3	21.12 Redlands Claudia Vogel, Amelia Powell	5	2:09.67 (3) 2:09.67	4:23.22 2:13.55	9.42	+13.20
4	21.09 Pymble Ladies 3 Catherine Young, Elena Petschack	2	2:11.74 (4) 2:11.74	4:24.77 2:13.03	1.55	+14.75
5	21.15 Tara School Shannon Cuthbert, Maddison Stubbs	6	2:13.65 (5) 2:13.65	4:27.71 2:14.06	2.94	+17.69
6	21.17 Ascham 2 Hannah Kelley*, Samantha Turner	9	2:18.42 (6) 2:18.42	4:30.45 2:12.03	2.74	+20.43
7	21.06 MLC School 2 Jade Laidlaw, Madeline Sutherland	7	2:20.04 (7) 2:20.04	4:41.15 2:21.11	10.70	+31.13
8	21.03 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Hunter Lori*, Jessica Walter	3	2:33.63 (8) 2:33.63	5:03.66 2:30.03	22.51	+53.64

*substitute

Race 32 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.01 Leichhardt Adalita Young	6	2:14.62 (1) 2:14.62	4:35.88 2:21.26	0.00	+0.00
2	22.09 Loreto Normanhurst 3 Emma Horsley	5	2:20.02 (2) 2:20.02	4:38.43 2:18.41	2.55	+2.55
3	22.13 Loreto Normanhurst 7 Penelope Ryan	9	2:26.87 (4) 2:26.87	4:52.04 2:25.17	13.61	+16.16
4	22.17 Pymble Ladies 2 Emma Stanley	8	2:29.30 (5) 2:29.30	4:52.28 2:22.98	0.24	+16.40
5	22.30 Ascham 1 Sophia Hollingshed	1	2:26.74 (3) 2:26.74	4:52.39 2:25.65	0.11	+16.51
6	22.23 Pymble Ladies 8 Georgina Jones	2	2:31.75 (6) 2:31.75	5:00.29 2:28.54	7.90	+24.41
7	22.22 Pymble Ladies 7 Alice Goldsack	4	2:34.38 (7) 2:34.38	5:01.98 2:27.60	1.69	+26.10
8	22.07 Loreto Normanhurst 14 Miriam Youssef	3	2:34.64 (8) 2:34.64	5:02.05 2:27.41	0.07	+26.17
	22.10 Loreto Normanhurst 4 Sophie Poole	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 33 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.29 Tara School 4 Isabella Bianchini	6	2:16.57 (1) 2:16.57	4:36.35 2:19.78	0.00	+0.00
2	22.25 Sydney Girls 2 Melanie So	4	2:19.63 (2) 2:19.63	4:40.92 2:21.29	4.57	+4.57
3	22.12 Loreto Normanhurst 6 Isabella Prugue	8	2:28.38 (4) 2:28.38	4:48.32 2:19.94	7.40	+11.97
4	22.04 Loreto Normanhurst 11 Georgette Archer	5	2:25.50 (3) 2:25.50	4:51.76 2:26.26	3.44	+15.41
5	22.15 Loreto Normanhurst 9 Katie Austin	2	2:29.79 (6) 2:29.79	4:54.28 2:24.49	2.52	+17.93
6	22.31 Ascham 2 Zoe Spurway	1	2:28.94 (5) 2:28.94	4:55.57 2:26.63	1.29	+19.22
	22.20 Pymble Ladies 5 Zara Olsen	3	SCRATCHED			
	22.08 Loreto Normanhurst 2 Amelia Smith	7	SCRATCHED			

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 34 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.32 Mosman Ella Connaghan	1	2:02.67 (1) 2:02.67	4:10.63 2:07.96	0.00	+0.00
2	22.16 Pymble Ladies 1 Emma Parsons	7	2:07.06 (2) 2:07.06	4:18.44 2:11.38	7.81	+7.81
3	22.28 Tara School 3 Elizabeth Gordon	3	2:08.35 (3) 2:08.35	4:26.62 2:18.27	8.18	+15.99
4	22.19 Pymble Ladies 4 Eliza Erratt	4	2:11.69 (4) 2:11.69	4:30.47 2:18.78	3.85	+19.84
5	22.24 Sydney Girls 1 Emily Principe	5	2:17.95 (5) 2:17.95	4:37.51 2:19.56	7.04	+26.88
6	22.03 Loreto Normanhurst 10 Lauren Graham	6	2:21.76 (7) 2:21.76	4:44.00 2:22.24	6.49	+33.37
7	22.11 Loreto Normanhurst 5 Bethany McGrath	8	2:21.27 (6) 2:21.27	4:47.40 2:26.13	3.40	+36.77
8	22.05 Loreto Normanhurst 12 Olivia Elstob	2	2:29.04 (8) 2:29.04	5:03.61 2:34.57	16.21	+52.98

Race 35 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.27 Tara School 2 Olivia Bartram	8	2:08.24 (1) 2:08.24	4:13.38 2:05.14	0.00	+0.00
2	22.26 Tara School 1 O'Gorman Bridie	3	2:11.44 (2) 2:11.44	4:21.56 2:10.12	8.18	+8.18
3	22.14 Loreto Normanhurst 8 Natasha McManus	2	2:16.95 (3) 2:16.95	4:35.17 2:18.22	13.61	+21.79
4	22.21 Pymble Ladies 6 Eliza Whiteley	7	2:22.41 (4) 2:22.41	4:40.12 2:17.71	4.95	+26.74
5	22.02 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Maddison Bartholomew	6	2:25.84 (5) 2:25.84	4:41.01 2:15.17	0.89	+27.63
6	22.18 Pymble Ladies 3 Rachael Smith	5	2:26.39 (6) 2:26.39	4:51.45 2:25.06	10.44	+38.07
7	22.06 Loreto Normanhurst 13 Poppy Brown	4	2:44.51 (7) 2:44.51	5:15.55 2:31.04	24.10	+62.17

Race 36 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins
1	23.02 Pymble Ladies Graham,Kour,Cook,Everingham,c:Clarke	6		2:02.27 (1) 2:02.27	4:06.30 (1) 2:04.03	6:09.95 2:03.65	0.00 +0.00
2	23.01 Loreto Kirribilli Mateffy,Brown,Mangos,Welsh,c: Sindone	5		2:11.42 (2) 2:11.42	4:26.51 (2) 2:15.09	6:40.77 2:14.26	30.82 +30.82

Race 37 Schoolgirl Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	27.03 Queenwood 1 Deans,Horne,Lillas,Stalph,c:Duncan	6	1:56.92 1:56.92	3:53.91 (1) 1:56.99	5:52.55 (1) 1:58.64	7:49.37 1:56.82	0.00	+0.00
2	27.07 Ascham Hall*,Poulden,Creer,Masters*,c:MacMahon	2	1:57.27 1:57.27	3:55.38 (2) 1:58.11	5:57.83 (2) 2:02.45	7:56.66 1:58.83	7.29	+7.29
3	27.02 PLC Sydney Sheather,Wilson,Hamilton,Turpin,c: Davis	7		4:02.72 (4) 2:03.71	6:06.43 (3) 1:59.53	8:05.96 2:00.17	9.30	+16.59
4	27.04 Queenwood 2 Iron,Scicluna,Elvy,Dee,c:Lillas	3	1:59.81 1:59.81	4:01.73 (3) 2:01.92	6:07.10 (4) 2:05.37	8:07.27 2:00.17	1.31	+17.90
5	27.05 Redlands Robertson,Bonnett,Crawford,McCudden,c:Fraser	8	1:59.31 1:59.31	4:05.04 (5) 2:05.73	6:13.13 (5) 2:08.09	8:17.41 2:04.28	10.14	+28.04
6	27.06 Tara School Evirgen*,McMillan,Bonthorne*,O'Gorman,c:Bullingham	4	2:04.79 2:04.79	4:12.28 (6) 2:07.49	6:24.17 (6) 2:11.89	8:33.86 2:09.69	16.45	+44.49
7	27.01 MLC School Tucker,Meagher,Hart,Garling,c:Webster	5	2:06.65 2:06.65	4:17.00 (7) 2:10.35	6:34.51 (7) 2:17.51	8:47.97 2:13.46	14.11	+58.60
8	27.08 Loreto Normanhurst 1 Smith,Stenmark,Rocks,O'Hanlon,c:Gray	9	2:13.47 2:13.47	4:28.67 (8) 2:15.20	6:42.26 (8) 2:13.59	8:55.37 2:13.11	7.40	+66.00

*substitute

Loreto Kirribilli

Sunday, 4 November 2012

Race 38 Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	28.04 Roseville 1 Evans,Cope,Playfair,Addison*,c:Messenger	3	1:58.91 (1) 1:58.91	3:56.04 (1) 1:57.13	5:54.40 (1) 1:58.36	7:50.22 1:55.82	0.00	+0.00
2	28.02 Queenwood Thorn,Ganley,James,Hartog,c:Pettit	7	1:59.57 (2) 1:59.57	4:01.60 (2) 2:02.03	6:03.92 (2) 2:02.32	8:03.21 1:59.29	12.99	+12.99
3	28.05 Roseville 2 Spira,Murray,Whitworth,Sampson,c:Shapcott	8	2:03.55 (3) 2:03.55	4:09.98 (3) 2:06.43	6:16.69 (3) 2:06.71	8:18.85 2:02.16	15.64	+28.63
4	28.07 Ascham Mijatovic*,Heffernan,Turner,Gall*,c:Wily	2	2:06.47 (4) 2:06.47	4:13.82 (4) 2:07.35	6:22.22 (4) 2:08.40	8:25.17 2:02.95	6.32	+34.95
5	28.03 Redlands Evans,Richardson,Crawford-Smith,Marshall-Davies,c:Henzler	4	2:07.18 (5) 2:07.18	4:15.98 (5) 2:08.80	6:25.74 (5) 2:09.76	8:28.15 2:02.41	2.98	+37.93
6	28.01 Pymble Ladies Mitchell,Lowe,Jeffery,Bradford,c:Borrey	5	2:17.82 (6) 2:17.82	4:41.03 (6) 2:23.21	7:10.83 (6) 2:29.80	9:07.08 1:56.25	38.93	+76.86
	28.06 Sydney Girls Bhattacharai,Lynch,Hamilton,Cai,c:Yuan	6	SCRATCHED					

*substitute

Race 39 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	29.02 Pymble Ladies 1 Williamson,Walker,Morrison,Dawson, Paterson,Campbell,Jefferies,Ward,c:Howard	6	1:47.88 (1) 1:47.88	3:40.41 (1) 1:52.53	5:36.13 (1) 1:55.72	7:31.87 1:55.74	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03 Pymble Ladies 2 Mitchell,O'Neill,Thornton,Boyle, Sills,Roberts,Sigler,Lee,c:Borrey	4	1:51.35 (2) 1:51.35	3:46.25 (2) 1:54.90	5:46.82 (2) 2:00.57	7:44.56 1:57.74	12.69	+12.69
	29.01 Loreto Normanhurst Smith,Taylor,Valente,Fanayan, Rocks,Stenmark,Etccl,O'Hanlon,c:Pearsall	5	SCRATCHED					

Race 40 Schoolgirl 1st Eight							Gold Time: 6:05.0	Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	%	Margins	
1	30.04 Pymble Ladies Everingham,Chadwick,Jackman,Gordon, Tanna,Cox,Battersby,Campbell,c:Dowsett	5	1:45.01 (1) 1:45.01	3:31.64 (1) 1:46.63	5:20.18 (1) 1:48.54	7:06.13 1:45.95	85.7	0.00	+0.00
2	30.02 Loreto Normanhurst D'Arcy,Goode,Picone,Cooksey, Beasley,Fessey,Munro,Flynn,c:Gray	7	1:47.71 (3) 1:47.71	3:36.49 (2) 1:48.78	5:27.83 (2) 1:51.34	7:18.55 1:50.72	83.2	12.42	+12.42
3	30.01 Loreto Kirribilli Ireland,Holden,Ahern,Small, Greene,Ticehurst,Ryan,Malloy,c:Dwyer	6	1:45.63 (2) 1:45.63	3:37.72 (3) 1:52.09	5:30.43 (3) 1:52.71	7:23.33 1:52.90	82.3	4.78	+17.20
4	30.03 MLC School Stewart,Corbett,Ashton-Maxwell,Dunn,c:Dillon Britton	4	1:50.39 (4) 1:50.39	3:45.92 (4) 1:55.53	5:46.42 (4) 2:00.50	7:43.13 1:56.71	78.8	19.80	+37.00